## 503602430 12/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3649061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LILLIAN ROXANNE RUSSELL	12/07/2015
JOHN THOMAS EVANS IV	12/07/2015
JOSHUA ANDREW CUEVAS	12/04/2015
ADARSH SUDHANVA CHAR	12/07/2015
VIJAYKANT NADADUR	12/08/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FULL TILT AHEAD, LLC
Street Address:	4887 GREENWAY ROAD
City:	NORCROSS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14963043

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)250-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-258-6675
Email: lmoyles@mtlaw.us

Correspondent Name: LISA J. MOYLES MOYLES AND TREMBLAY LAW

**Address Line 1:** 970 BEAVER DAM ROAD

Address Line 4: STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTA001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA J. MOYLES
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa J. Moyles/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=FTA001US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037242 FRAME: 0428

503602430

source=FTA001US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=FTA001US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=FTA001US\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037242 FRAME: 0429

## GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligation(s) under any employee agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Lillian	Roxanne	Russell	of	Norcross	Georgia	US
John	Thomas	Evans, IV	of	Cumming	Georgia	US
Joshua	Andrew	Cuevas	of	Dawsonville	Georgia	US
Adarsh	Sudhanva	Char	of	Norcross	Georgia	US
Vijavkant	- 100 -	Nadadur	of	Bangalore	Karnataka	India

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: Full Tilt Ahead, LLC
Entity Type (optional): Limited Liability Company
Address: 4887 Greenway Road, Norcross, GA, 30071

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
Filing		Number		
US	Provisional	62/089,689	12/9/14	READING COMPREHENSION
		vi paradora		APPARATUS
US	Non-Provisional	14/963,043	12/08/2015	READING COMPREHENSION
		1 2 33,0 13	12, 00, 2010	APPARATUS

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including,

#### MT Law Docket No. FTA001US

Printed Name of Witness

but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

INVENTOR 1		* *
Signature: <u>JOLondon (Lac</u> O)	Date:	12/7/2015
Lillian Roxanne Russell		
Witnessed by: AJA Your S	Date: _	12/7/2015
Signature		
JOHN T. FrANS IV		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: _	12 / 7/2015
ADAKSH CHAC		
Printed Name of Witness		
INVENTOR 2		
Anterior Control of the Control of t	Date:	12/1/2:15
INVENTOR 2 Signature: J.	Date: _	12/1/2/15
Signature: J. J. J. J. J. J. J. John Thomas Evans, IV  Witnessed by:	·	12/7/2:15
Signature: Jan. Gomes Evans, IV	·	
Signature: J. J. J. J. J. J. J. John Thomas Evans, IV  Witnessed by:	·	
Signature: John Thomas Evans, IV  Witnessed by: Signature	·	
Signature:  John Thomas Evans, IV  Witnessed by:  Signature  ADALSIA CHAR  Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:	Date: _	
Signature: Jan J. Golden Signature: John Thomas Evans, IV  Witnessed by: Signature	Date: _	12

2

# MT Law Docket No. FTA001US

Printed Name of Witness

AN.	
INVENTOR 3	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Joshua Andrew Cyevas	,
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 12/4/15
<u>Sarah Widincamp</u>	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 4	
INVERTOR	
Signature:	Date: 12 7 2815
Adarsh Sudhanva Char	
Witnessed by Signature	Date: 12/7/2015
1 ROXANNE RUSSELL	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 12/1/2015
/ oignature	
John T. EVANSIE	

3

# MT Law Docket No. FTA001USP

Signature: Nadadur  Vijaykant Nadadur  Vinessed by Mallin Gree Date 12/08/2015  Signature  A At hear Cart	
Winessed by Mallan Gran Date: 12/08/3015	44
Wanessed bySignature	
Signature	
Matthew Barr	
Printed Name of Witness	
winnessed by: <u>1/2/1/2/4/2/4/2/4/2/6/</u> 5ate	, conservation of the contract
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 037242 FRAME: 0433

**RECORDED: 12/08/2015**